SINAMICS S110 数据表 Control Unit CU305 DP
Data sheet for SINAMICS S110 Control Unit CU305 DP
订货号 :
Article No. :
6SL3040-0JA00-0AA0
若有技术更改，恕不另行通知！计算出的数据可能和铭牌数据有所不同！
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. 页码 1 / 2             生成时间 / Generated Thu Jan 9 08:28:38 CET 2025
图像类似

SINAMICS S110 数据表 Control Unit CU305 DP
Data sheet for SINAMICS S110 Control Unit CU305 DP
订货号 :
Article No. :
6SL3040-0JA00-0AA0
若有技术更改，恕不另行通知！计算出的数据可能和铭牌数据有所不同！
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. 页码 2 / 2             生成时间 / Generated Thu Jan 9 08:28:38 CET 2025
图像类似
Figure similar
板载编码器接口
On-board encoder interface
编码器检测
Encoder evaluation
可选择增量编码器TTL/HTL或不带增量信
号的SSI编码器
optional incremental encoder TTL/HTL or
encoder SSI without incremental signals
耗用电流，DC 24V 时
Current consumption at 24 V DC 0.35 A
耗用电流，DC 5V 时
Current consumption at 5 V DC 0.35 A
编码器最大频率
Encoder frequency, max. 500 kHz
波特率 SSI
SSI baudrate
100 ... 250 kBaud
波特率取决于电缆长度
The baud rate depends on cable length
绝对位置分辨率 SSI
SSI absolute position resolution 30 位
最大电缆长度
Line length, max.
TTL 编码器 6)
TTL encoder
100 米 (328.08 ft)
HTL 编码器单极信号
HTL encoder unipolar signal 100 米 (328.08 ft)
HTL 编码器双极信号
HTL encoder bipolar signal 300 米 (984.25 ft)
SSI 编码器
SSI encoder 100 米 (328.08 ft)
环境条件
Environmental conditions
安装高度
Installation altitude 1,000 米 (3,280.84 ft)
环境温度
Ambient temperature during
运行
Operation
0 ... 55 °C (32 ... 131 °F)
存放温度
Storage -25 ... 70 °C (-13 ... 158 °F)
运输
Transport -40 ... 70 °C (-40 ... 158 °F)
相对空气湿度
Relative humidity during
最大输送
Transport, max.
95 % 40 °C (104 °F) 时
95 % at 40 °C (104 °F)
接口
Connections
PE 端子
PE connection
M5 螺钉
M5 screw
电源电压，最大值
Supply voltage, max.
2.5 mm² (AWG 14)
最多数字量输入端
Digital inputs, max. 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)